
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

DA TED as of NOVEMBER 20, 2020 

WHEREAS, the "Business Assistance Fund Administration" contract ("Contract") dated 
September 28, 2020 was entered into between the City of Sparks and National Development 
Council ("Consultant"). Pursuant to the Contract, the City agreed to pay the consultant funds in 
the amount of $45,750.00 allocated to the City of Sparks through the Corona Virus Aid, Relief 

and Economic Security Act (CARES Act) to provide services specific to the administration of a 
business assistance fund to businesses impacted by the COVTD-19 pandemic. 

WHEREAS, Section 2 of the Contract established the compensation amount for the 
services to be rendered at an amount "not to exceed $45,750.00. 

WHEREAS, the City of Sparks has determined to provide additional funding to the 
Business Assistance Fund than was contemplated at the outset of the original contract. 

WHEREAS, the compensation paid to the consultant is equal to 5% of any funds granted 
to businesses via the Business Assistance Fund. 

NOW THEREFORE. the parties agree as follows: 

1. Payment for Project Services. The Contract is hereby amended to replace the original
amount of"not to exceed $45,750.00 for the project." with "not to exceed $53.750.00 for
the project."

AC-5703
Amendment No. 1

12/14/2020






